CH \$265.00 7733725

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM827558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GPL ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC		08/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Griplock Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	1029 Cindy Lane	
City:	Carpinteria	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93013	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77337251	WHERE IT STOPS IT LOCKS	
Serial Number:	77977788	CABLE FAST	
Serial Number:	77977781	CABLEFAST	
Serial Number:	77337249	GRIP LOCK SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	77977741	GRIP LOCK SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	78169018	GRIPLOCK	
Serial Number:	78244976	THE ART OF SUSPENSION	
Serial Number:	86770328	RINCON	
Serial Number:	86770793	SOLIMAR	
Serial Number:	86904812	GRIPLOCK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124199090

Email: ipdocket@greensfelder.com

Correspondent Name: Angela S. Kalsi
Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300 - Attn: IP Docket

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0948

900789122

Address Line 4: Ch	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41867.021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela S. Kalsi	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela S. Kalsi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=GRIPLOCK SYSTEMS LLC - DE CC#page1.tif		
source=GRIPLOCK SYSTEMS LLC - DE CC#page2.tif		

source=GRIPLOCK SYSTEMS LLC - DE CC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0949

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "GRIPLOCK SYSTEMS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GPL ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC" TO "GRIPLOCK SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "GRIPLOCK SYSTEMS, LLC".

Authentication: 203763337

Date: 07-17-23

6087425 8100H SR# 20233015347

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0950

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:52 PM 07/08/2016 FILED 01:52 PM 07/08/2016 SR 20164833088 - File Number 6087425

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GPL ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

First:

The name of the limited liability company is GPL Acquisition Company, LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 3500 South DuPont Highway in the City of Dover. Zip code 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is GKL Registered Agents of DE, Inc.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 6th day of July, 2016.

Name: Todd Hemingway

Title: Authorized Person

4821-2767-5700, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0951

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 08/30/2016 FILED 05:05 PM 08/30/2016 SR 20165586267 - File Number 6087425

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GPL ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is GPL Acquisition Company, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Griplock Systems, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 25th day of August, 2016.

Todd Hemingway Authorized Person

4844-3237-6631, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 07/27/2023